



PRESS RELEASE

PSA BARMM Tawi-Tawi Honored with Prestigious Award "Plaka ng Pagkilala" during the Tawi-Tawi Manggagawa Awards: Gabi ng Parangal at Pasasalamat

Date of Release:03 March 2025

Reference No. TAWITAWI PR004-2025



IIN PHOTOS: PSA BARMM Tawi-Tawi Chief Statistical Specialist Masil H. Mohammadsha receives an award from the Provincial Governor of Tawi-Tawi Yshmael "Mang" Sali.





The Philippine Statistics Authority BARMM Tawi-Tawi deeply humbled and honored to receive an award "PLAKA NG PAGKILALA" from the Provincial Governor of Tawi-Tawi, Hon Yshmael "Mang" Sali. The award was given last February 26, 2025 during the Tawi-Tawi MANGgagawa Awards: Gabi ng Parangal at Pasasalamat held at Datu Amilbahar Jaafar Gymnasium, Bongao, Tawi-Tawi.

The honoring of worthy organizations for their outstanding efforts to pursue greater competitiveness and excellence in governance was one of the ceremonies' highlights. The PSA BARMM Tawi-Tawi is one of the awardees of "MANGGAGAWA awards" given by Hon. Yshmael "Mang" I. Sali, Governor of the Province of Tawi-Tawi.

In order to express his gratitude and support, Governor Yshmael acknowledged the work of all the honorees and thanked everyone who has continued to support the various projects. He believes Tawi-Tawi has a lot of potential to keep evolving into a more progressive and tranquil community. This award is in recognition of PSA BARMM Tawi-Tawi's unwavering efforts in carrying out their responsibilities and duties in the Province of Tawi-Tawi.

MASIL H. MOHAMMADSHA Chief Statistical Specialist



